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TRAFIEK 2018
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JUNE 2018
					   
01.	 D-CBBS	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 German Private Jet Group	 EDLW - LKPR	
	 D-IATE	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 EDDS - EDDV	
	 D-IFFF	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 EPWR - EDDV	
	 D-IMVC	 Beech B200	 Starwings	 LOWL - EDDE	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRZ - ENGM	 (3)
	 OH-DEN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hendell Aviation	 LFTZ - LFTZ	  
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGLC - LDRI	
	 OO-EDV	 Ce 525B CitationJet3	 Stephex Stable nv	 dep to LEVC,sold	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBBR - LFMN	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGS - EGLC	 (5)
02.	 D-ISUN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Challengeline	 EGBP - LEIB	 (3)
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-GAED	 Aquila AT-01	 Breda Aviation	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 OO-FLC	 Cessna F.152	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 OO-HCE	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 EBAK - EBAK	
	 PH-TCS	 Piper PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien	 EHRD - LFAT	
03.	 CS-DXO	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEAM - LFMV	
	 D-EMOH	 Mooney M.20J	 Westflug Aachen	 EDKA - EBLG	
	 D-EZAR	 Christen A.1 Husky	 Flightworks	 ZZZZ - EBZH	 (6)
	 F-HVXG	 Aerospool WT.9	 Vlaamse Zweefvlieg Academie	 EBWE - LFSH	 (4)
	 LN-ALK	 Cessna F.177RG	 Thomas A.Jamne	 EGNS - ENZV	 (4)
	 LX-JFH	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 EBBR - EGLD	
	 N884CA	 Cessna 172N	 Coleman Aeroclub	 EDFZ - ELLX	  
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMN - LEBB	 (7)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN - LFMN	 (15)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHMZ-EHRD-EHRD	
04.	 CS-LAS	 Cessna 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLF - EGLF	 (5)
	 D-AHOS	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 EGGW - LFMN	
	 G-SHUI	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Air Charter Scotland	 LGKR - LEIB	 (5)
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 ENGM - LEIB	 (5)
	 M-CRAO	 Beech B300	 Dr.Oetker	 EDDL - EDLI	 (5)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-EDDK-EHRD	 (5)
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 EBNL - EBZW	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEMG - EBBR	
	 OY-GSB	 Pilatus PC-12	 COPI Aviation	 EKRK - EKRK	 (5)
05.	 D-ICCC	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 EPSC - EDDS	 (6)
	 D-IMVC	 Beech B200	 Starwings	 ESGG - ETNL	
	 EC-JIP	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 LIPO - LHPR	 (6)
	 HB-VWM	 Ce 525 CitationJet1	 Nomad Aviation	 LSZA - LSZA	  
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEIB - LEIB	 (7)
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 LFPB - EBOS	 (6)
	 OO-AWT	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBGB-EBMW-EBMW	
	 OO-VCV	 Cessna 177B	 W. Verbaanderd & L. Robberechts	 EBGB - EBGB	
06.	 CS-LTB	 Cessna 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLF - EGLC	
	 D-AZUR	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LFMN - EGLF	 (7)
	 D-EFCG	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrus One cvba (ex N345RS)	 EHGG - based	
	 D-IFFF	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 LIPO - LHPR	 (7)
	 G-BIPV	 AA-5B Tiger	 Echo Echo Ltd	 EGHH - EDDH	
	 G-GAEC	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGTD	
	 HA-TAD	 Saab SF.340A	 Fleet Air International	 ESMS - LKTB	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	 (7)
	 LX-JFM	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 EGLD - EGNM	
	 LX-ONE	 Learjet 45	 Ducair	 LEPA - BKPR	
	 N745AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 EDDV - EDDV	
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	 OE-FAT	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EDDL-EHGG-EGGP	 (7)
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR - EGHH	
	 OO-ELV	 Jodel D.112F	 Propeller bvba (arr for overhaul)	 EBKT - 	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHRD - EDLN	 (11)
	 OO-JAB	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-NZV	 Robin DR.400/135CDI	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LIMC - EBCI	
	 OO-TOA	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 ZZZZ - EBHN	
	 OO-TOA	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBKW - EBHN	
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFPB - EHGG	
07.	 D-CARO	 Cessna 680 Citation Sovereign +	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 ESGG - LSGG	 (8)
	 D-CNNN	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 DC Aviation	 EDTY - EDTY	
	 D-CULT	 Dornier 228-212	 Business Wings	 EPSC - EDFM	
	 D-FALK	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 ESGG - EPPO	
	 D-FAST	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 EGBB - EDFM	 (8)
	 D-IABE	 Piper PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Finow Air Service	 ESMS - EDVE	
	 D-ICCC	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 ESMS - EGBB	
	 D-IFFF	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 LHPR - EGBB	 (8)
	 D-IMVC	 Beech B200	 Starwings	 ESGG - EDDE	
	 G-MAZZ	 Cirrus SR.22	 Nosig Services bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS - EBKT	 (17)
	 OK-EMA	 Cessna 680 Citation Sovereign	 Travel Service	 EDDK - EHAM	 (8)
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LFPB - LKMH	 (8)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGHH - EBBR	 (8)
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 Y.Slagboom	 EIWT - EIWT	 (14)
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHGG - LEBL	 (9)
08.	 D-FALK	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 ESGG - EDVK	
	 F-HYOU	 Diamond DA.40D	 New CAG	 LFQT - EBCI	  
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 GMMN - LFTZ	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LFPB - LEMG	 (11)
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EDLP - EHRD	
	 SP-KPZ	 Saab SF.340A	 Sprintair	 EPWR - EBLG	
09.	 D-IVIP	 Beech B200	 VHM Schul- und Charterflug	 EDLW-EGPB-EDLW	
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEIB - LFMD	 (12)
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX - ELLX	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBKW - EBNL	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR - EBZR	
	 PH-AML	 Cessna 182R	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 LFAT - EHSE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LEBL - LSGS	 (10)
10.	 CS-DXT	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LOWG - EDDL	 (11)
	 D-EGUW	 ACAC 7ECA	 W.van Malcot	 EBLE - EBLE	 (15)
	 G-CIRU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrent bv	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEIB - EBKT	 (11)
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LFTZ - EBBR	 (11)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBGB - ZZZZ	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EGSH - EHGG	
	 PH-HBW	 Cessna 172S	 Brouwers Management Services	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGS -LFMD	 (12)
	 T7-FOZ	 Cessna 525 Citation M2	 Open Sky Aviation	 LSGG - LSGG	 (11)
11.	 D-EEDW	 Stampe SV-4C	 F.Vuylsteke	 EBKT - EBKT	 (24)
	 F-GCGA	 Beech C90	 Aelia Assurances	 LFPT - LFPL	
	 G-YMKH	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 TAG Aviation	 EDDH - LSZB	 (12)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - EGNX	
	 N4756V	 Boeing E75 Stearman	 H.Kempen	 arr by container	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBGB - EBMW	
	 SP-KPH	 Saab SF.340A	 Sprintair	 ESMK - EBLG	  
	 9H-ILA	 Challenger 850	 Vista Jet	 EDDH - LSZB	 (12)
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12.	 G-CJFO	 Diamond DA.42	 Kerrington (Grove Lodge) Ltd	 EGTR - EGTR	  
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 EGNX - LSZA	
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFMD - EICK	 (13)
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EBLG - LFRK	 (13)
	 N353CE	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 De Hondert Margen BV	 EBAS - EGKB	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-PAZ	 Cessna T182T	 True North Rentals	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-TDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM - EHMZ	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD - EHGG	 (13)
	 SE-MBJ	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Akrus gmbh	 EDHF - EDHF	
	 TC-AEH	 Gulfstream G150	 THK Hava Taksi	 LTBA - ELLX	  
13.	 D-CMMP	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 EDLP - LKPR	
	 EC-GXJ	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 LHPR - EPKK	 (14)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 LFRK - EBLG	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDLN - LILO	 (14)
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 ZZZZ - EBNL	
	 PH-PAZ	 Cessna T182T	 True North Rentals	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 EGMC - ZZZZ	 (15)
14.	 D-AERO	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 EGKB - LFMN	
	 D-IROL	 Dornier 228-100	 Business Wings	 EGBB - EDFM	
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 LFPM - LFPM	 (19)
	 G-AOJR	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 G.Caubergs & N.Mariën	 EBNM - EBNM	 (6/7)
	 G-RIOT	 Silence Twister	 Zulu Glasstek Ltd	 ZZZZ - EDLR	  
	 G-TWST	 Silence Twister	 Zulu Glasstek Ltd	 ZZZZ - EDLR	  
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EICK - LFBZ	 (15)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LILO - LDSP	 (17)
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	 (19)
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD - EHRD	
15.	 C-FLOX	 EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Flightpath Charter Airways	 EGPC - LFMN	 (17)
	 D-AFUN	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 ELLX - LEPA	
	 D-CAAM	 Dornier 228-212	 Arcus Air	 ESGT - EDRZ	
	 D-CKJE	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 LKPR - EDDL	  
	 D-EXTS	 Cirrus SR.22	 Musicstore Professional	 EDKB - EDHL	
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flight	
	 F-HMML	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Synair GIE	 LFRI - LFRI	  
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD - EHRD	 (24)
	 N213CL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBST - EBST	
	 N353CE	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 De Hondert Margen BV	 EGKB - EBAS	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBZW	
	 OO-TOA	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 ZZZZ - EBHN	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD - LFMD	
	 SP-KPK	 Saab SF.340A	 Sprintair	 EPPO - EINN	 (16)
16.	 D-GCUP	 Diamond DA.42NG	 Vizium Air	 EDMA - EDMA	 (17)
	 G-AWAX	 Cessna 150D Taildragger	 Propsnblades bvba	 EBZH - EBST	
	 G-CRLA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aero Club Heidelberg	 EDFM - EDFM	 (17)
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EFHK - EGLK	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBZW	
	 OO-KWS	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 OO-VMA	 Evektor EV-97RTC	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 OO-VMX	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 OY-INV	 CL.604 Challenger	 Flexflight	 EYVI - UUWW	  
	 PH-AED	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 De Landingsbaan BV	 EHHV - EHHV	
17.	 D-COLO	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Jetkontor AG	 EDDH-EDXW-EDXW	 
	 D-EGEI	 Piaggio FwP.149D	 K.Klein	 Knokke - EDQK	  
	 D-ELEV	 Piaggio FwP.149D	 B.Greiner	 Knokke - EDQK	  
	 D-ESCS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Rent a Flight	 EBCI - EBCI	
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	 N333DE	 Mooney M.20M	 Aerotechnics Aviation	 EGSX - EGSX	  
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LDSP-LILO-LYBE	 (21)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN - LFMN	 (22)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR - EBZR	 (23)
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD - EHRD	
18.	 D-IGWT	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Sylt Air	 LFSB - EBBR	
	 G-RVLX	 CF.406 Caravan II	 RVL Aviation	 EGBB - EGJJ	 (19)
	 HA-TAB	 Saab SF.340A	 Fleet Air International	 ESGR - EDLN	 (19)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 local flight	
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 EDDL - LKMH	 (19)
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM - EHAM	
19.	 D-CCWM	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 MHS Aviation	 LFMN - LFMN	
	 D-CJET	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH - EDDH	
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EHBD - EBCI	 (20)
	 EC-JYC	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Zorex	 ESGJ - EGBB	 (20)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - EDDG	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBKT - LFPB	 (22)
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 local flight	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	 (20)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW-EBMW-EBMW	
	 OO-VCM	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 OY-INV	 CL.604 Challenger	 Flexflight	 URSS - EGGW	 (22)
	 RS-05	 Sea King Mk.48	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN - EBFN	
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
20.	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 ETSI - ETSI	
	 D-ICBA	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 EDDG - LIPR	  
	 EI-FSK	 ATR-72-600	 Flybe	 EGMC - EGMC	  
	 F-HYPE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 C. de Wolf	 EBBM-EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 G-ASKP	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 The Tiger Club Ltd		
	 G-OAWM	 Cirrus SR.20	 AWM General Aviation Ltd	 EDFH - EGSX	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 EDDG - LSZA	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EBOS	
	 N709AA	 Gulsftream 5	 Priester Aviation	 LSZH - LDSP	 (22)
	 OE-GPS	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 EGPE - LFPB	 (21)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBZW	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 ZZZZ - EBNL	
	 OO-ROB	 RC-690A Commander	 ABK nv	 EBKT - EBKT	 (30/7)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW-EBMW-EBGB	
	 PH-ACH	 Cessna F.152	 New CAG	 EBHN - EBHN	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHRD - LFMD	
21.	 D-CAAM	 Dornier 228-212	 Arcus Air	 ESGJ - ETSI	 (22)
	 F-HJSB	 Ce 525 M2	 Flybox One	 LFRI - LFRI	  
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LFPB - LFPB	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBNL - EBZZ	
22.	 LX-JFH	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 LSGG - EGLD	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBKT - LFPB	 (27)
	 OE-FGC	 Ce 525 M2	 ABC Bedarfsflug	 LOWI - LEVC	  
	 OE-FZE	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LIPZ - LFTH	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LYBE - LYBE	 (21)
	 OO-JDB	 Piper PA-46R-350T Matrix	 Juri nv	 EBKT - EBZZ	 (6)
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZZ - EBZZ	 (2)
	 PH-ACH	 Cessna F.152	 New CAG	 EBZZ - EBHN	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
23.	 D-ETEL	 Diamond DA.20A1	 Aero Club Koblenz	 EGMD - EDRK	  
	 HB-TLL	 Cessna 182P	 Alloueteau	 LFQB - LSGE	 (29)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBUL - EBZW	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBKT - EHGG	 (26)
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24.	 D-EKCI	 Job 15-180/2	 I. Daems	 EBLE - EBLE	 (4)
	 D-ICBA	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LIPR - EDDK	  
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OE-FHK	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFTH - LOWW	 (25)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHRD - EKCH	 (25)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN - LFMN	 (4)
	 OO-PMB	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN - EBTN	 (30)
	 OO-SDJ	 Extra EA.330SC	 S.De Jaeghere	 EBSG - EBKT	 (29)
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 EBFN - EBZZ	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EDLN - LFMN	
	 9H-ILI	 Challenger 850	 Vista Jet	 EGSS - EBLG	
25.	 CS-PHJ	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EGGW - EGGW	
	 D-CAWM	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EKRK - LSMP	
	 D-IHSI	 RC-695 Commander	 Egon Evertz KG	 EDLN - 	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 EGLF - LSZA	
	 HB-TEN	 Cessna 208B EX	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC - EBLG	 (29)
	 LX-JFD	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGLD - EIWT	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EBLG - LFGI	 (26)
	 N353CE	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 De Hondert Margen BV	 EBAS - LSGT	
	 N989DE	 Cessna T206H	 Afoc Llc	 EDMA - EBGB	 (30)
	 OK-STN	 Piper PA-46-350P Malibu	 Mu Jiri Stepan cse	 LKHK - LKHK	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EKCH - EBBR	 (27)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LIME - EBCI	
	 SE-MBJ	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Akrus gmbh	 EDHF - EDHF	
26.	 D-CSEB	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth gmbh	 EGFF - EDNY	
	 HB-TEN	 Cessna 208B EX	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 LFGI - EBLG	
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKMH - LKMH	
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LEGE - EBCI	
	 PH-OTK	 Cessna F.172N	 Cycloon Holland	 EHBK - EHBK	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHGG - LIPX	 (29)
	 RN-01	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBL - EBFN	
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
27.	 CS-CHH	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LOWI - LFMN	
	 D-BETI	 Falcon 50EX	 A.Wurth	 EDTY - EPBY	
	 D-COLO	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Jetkontor AG	 ESMS - EDDL	  
	 F-GRGP	 Embraer EMB.135ER	 Aero4M	 LFML - LFML	  
	 G-AZLV	 Cessna 172K	 G-AZLV Flying Group	 EGXW - EDLN	
	 G-SUEJ	 Embraer EMB-550 Legacy 500	 Saxonair	 EDDK - LIRP	
	 G-ZNTJ	 Learjet 75	 Zenith Aviation	 GMMN - LIPR	  
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA-EGLC-LSZA	
	 HB-TEN	 Cessna 208B EX	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 HB-VTS	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Diamair	 LFSB - LFSB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDMB - EGTF	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OK-STN	 Piper PA-46-350P Malibu	 Mu Jiri Stepan cse	 LKHK - LKHK	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR - EGLC	 (28)
	 OO-RRM	 Robinson R.44	 Heli ServiCessna Belgium	 EBSW - EBSW	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHGG - EBBR	
	 SE-RFH	 Cessna 680 Citation Sovereign	 European Flight Systems	 EDDM - UMKK	 (28)
	 VH-LEP	 BD.700 Global Express	 Air National Australia	 KTEB - LFPB	 (28)
	 YU-BST	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Eagle Express	 LSZH - LSZH	 (7)
28.	 D-CFTG	 Learjet 35A	 Quick Air Service	 LTBR - EDDK	
	 D-CHDC	 Cessna 680 Citation Sovereign	 Heidelbergcement AG	 EDFM - EGBB	
	 D-EQWN	 CAP-10B	 E. Kerckhofs	 EBZH - EBZH	 (20/7)
	 D-IMVC	 Beech B200	 Starwings	 ESMS - EDDE	
	 G-NTAR	 MD.600N	 Eastern Atlantic Helicopters	 EBOS - EGKB	  
	 G-YMKH	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 TAG Aviation	 LZIB - ELLX	 (30)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 OE-GBE	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LGIO - LOWI	 (29)
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	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - UMKK	
	 OO-SAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD - EHRD	
29.	 D-CAAM	 Dornier 228-212	 Arcus Air	 EGBB - EDRZ	
	 D-IDOS	 Cessna 404	 Hansa Luftbild	 EDDG - EDRB	 (30)
	 D-IPVD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Transavia	 EDRY-LFPB-EDRY	
	 F-GKCR	 Piper PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Jing4Life	 EBZW - EBCI	
	 G-BZRV	 Vans RV-6	 N.Hitchman	 ZZZZ - EBLE	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 LFPB - LFPB	 (17/7)
	 N800J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 LSGG - KTTN	
	 N1195U	 Cessna 172M	 P.Vandermeersch	 LFFP - LFFP	
	 OK-PCF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 NetFlight	 LKMH - LKMH	  
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHAM - LEIB	 (30)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGLC - EGKB	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMT - LFMD	 (30)
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 UMKK - EBCI	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIPX - LIPX	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LEVC - LEMG	 (1)
	 YL-MBL	 Cessna 172S	 S. Boytsov	 EDDH - ZZZZ	 (2)
	 9H-VCL	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 LOWW - EVRA	  
30.	 D-CMMP	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 EDDF - LFMD	
	 D-IMGW	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Hamburg	 EDXW - LIML	
	 N353CE	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 De Hondert Margen BV	 LSGT - EBAS	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD - ESGG	 (4)
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT - EBST	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LEIB - LPFR	 (1)
					   
Flybe flights	 	 	 	
	 EI-FMJ	 1,3,4,6,8,10,11,13,17,18,29			 
	 EI-FSK	 20,22,24,25,27			 
					   
Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7			 
	 OO-JEM	 26			 
	 OO-JVA	 13,14,15,16,17,18,20,21,22,23,24,25,27,28,29,30			 
	 OO-TEA	 1,2,3,4,6-25,27,28,29,30			 
					   
First visits				  
01.	 OH-DEN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hendell Aviation		
03.	 LN-ALK	 Cessna F.177RG	 Thomas A.Jamne		
	 N884CA	 Cessna 172N	 Coleman Aeroclub		
04.	 G-SHUI	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Air Charter Scotland		
	 OY-GSB	 Pilatus PC-12	 COPI Aviation		
05.	 HB-VWM	 Ce 525 CitationJet1	 Nomad Aviation		
06.	 D-EFCG	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrus One cvba (ex N345RS)		
07.	 D-CNNN	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 DC Aviation		
08.	 F-HYOU	 Diamond DA.40D	 New CAG		
10.	 D-EGUW	 ACAC 7ECA	 W.van Malcot		
11.	 G-YMKH	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 TAG Aviation		
	 N4756V	 Boeing E75 Stearman	 H.Kempen		
	 SP-KPH	 Saab SF.340A	 Sprintair		
	 9H-ILA	 Challenger 850	 Vista Jet		
12.	 G-CJFO	 Diamond DA.42	 Kerrington (Grove Lodge) Ltd		
	 TC-AEH	 Gulfstream G150	 THK Hava Taksi		
14.	 G-RIOT	 Silence Twister	 Zulu Glasstek Ltd		
	 G-TWST	 Silence Twister	 Zulu Glasstek Ltd		
15.	 C-FLOX	 EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Flightpath Charter Airways		
	 D-CKJE	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany		
	 F-HMML	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Synair GIE		
	 SP-KPK	 Saab SF.340A	 Sprintair		
16.	 D-GCUP	 Diamond DA.42NG	 Vizium Air		
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	 G-CRLA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aero Club Heidelberg		
	 OY-INV	 CL.604 Challenger	 Flexflight	 	
17.	 D-EGEI	 Piaggio FwP.149D	 K.Klein		
	 D-ELEV	 Piaggio FwP.149D	 B.Greiner		
	 N333DE	 Mooney M.20M	 Aerotechnics Aviation		
20.	 D-ICBA	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation		
	 EI-FSK	 ATR-72-600	 Flybe		
	 G-ASKP	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 The Tiger Club Ltd		
	 N709AA	 Gulsftream 5	 Priester Aviation		
21.	 F-HJSB	 Ce 525 M2	 Flybox One		
22.	 OE-FGC	 Ce 525 M2	 ABC Bedarfsflug	 	
23.	 D-ETEL	 Diamond DA.20A1	 Aero Club Koblenz		
	 HB-TLL	 Cessna 182P	 Alloueteau		
25.	 LX-JFD	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly		
27.	 D-COLO	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Jetkontor AG		
	 F-GRGP	 Embraer EMB.135ER	 Aero4M		
	 G-ZNTJ	 Learjet 75	 Zenith Aviation		
28.	 G-NTAR	 MD.600N	 Eastern Atlantic Helicopters		
29.	 OK-PCF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 NetFlight		
	 9H-VCL	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet		


